# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8186755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAYLOR G. CARRIGAN	11/07/2022
PAUL T. NIXON	09/06/2023
CHRISTOPHER P. FOSS	11/07/2022
JENNIFER D. PATTON	11/11/2022
EDWARD CHAO	11/07/2022
KEVIN W. CHEN	12/06/2022
KEVIN M. LYNCH	08/24/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17951034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (214) 932-8814

Email: PatentDocketing@us.dlapiper.com, morgan.adams@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW RENEHAN Address Line 1: 555 MISSION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P56597US2/77770000670102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW RENEHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Renehan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2023

508139576 PATENT REEL: 065014 FRAME: 0187

# Total Attachments: 7 source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page4.tif source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page5.tif source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page6.tif source=P565979US1\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 065014 FRAME: 0188

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Taylor G Carrigan, Paul T Nixon, Christopher P Foss, Jennifer D Patton, Edward Chao, Kevin W Chen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "User Interfaces For Facilitating Operations", shown and described in U.S. Patent Application No. US17951034 filed 9/22/2022. (the "Application") and;

WHEREAS, **Apple Inc.**, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at **Dentons** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Nov 7, 2022	Taylor G Carrigan	1
	/ Paul T Nixon	/

Page 1 of 2 P56597US2

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Taylor G Carrigan, Paul T Nixon, Christopher P Foss, Jennifer D Patton, Edward Chao, Kevin W Chen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "User Interfaces For Facilitating Operations", shown and described in U.S. Patent Application No. US17951034 filed 9/22/2022. (the "Application") and;

WHEREAS, **Apple Inc.**, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at **Dentons** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Taylor G Carrigan

Alac

Paul T Nixon

Sep 6, 2023

Page 1 of 2 P56597US2

Page 2 of 2 P56597US2

	/ Christopher P Foss	1
Nov 11, 2022	Jennifer Patten Jennifer D Patton	1
	/ Edward Chao	/
	/ Kevin W Chen	j

Page 2 of 2 P56597US2

	/ Christopher P Foss	/
	Jennifer D Patton	/
Nov 7, 2022	/ Edward Chao	/
	/ Kevin W Chen	/

Page 2 of 2 P56597US2 **PATENT** 

	/ Christopher P Foss	/
	/ Jennifer D Patton	1
	/ Edward Chao	/
Dec 6, 2022	Kevin W.Chen	/

Page 2 of 2 P56597US2

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Taylor G Carrigan, Paul T Nixon, Edward Chao, Kevin M Lynch (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "User Interfaces For Facilitating Operations", shown and described in U.S. Patent Application No. US17951034 filed 9/22/2022. (the "Application") and;

WHEREAS, **Apple Inc.**, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at **DLA Piper** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Aug 24, 2023

RECORDED: 09/25/2023

Kevin M Lynch

Page 1 of 1 P56597US2

PATENT REEL: 065014 FRAME: 0195